OP \$40.00 5492560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engage Agro Corporation		01/29/2018	Corporation: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raymond Henry Chyc	
Street Address:	5482 3rd Line, RR #3	
City:	Rockwood	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N0B 2K0	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5492560	ENVITA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-400-4790

Email: shaneswantek@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Swantek
Address Line 1: 195 Dufferin Street

Address Line 4: Guelph, CANADA N1H 4B3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane Swantek
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Swantek/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Envita#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006421 FRAME: 0938

900463569

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, ENGAGE AGRO CORPORATION, the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 1030 Gordon Street, Guelph, Ontario NIG 4X5 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Raymond Henry Chyc, the full post office address of whose principal residence or place of business is 5482-3rd Line, RR #3, Rockwood, Ontario, Canada N6B 2K0 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), any and all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trade-mark "Envita" (US Serial Number 86758883), including all applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill attaching thereto (the Assigned Trademark"), free and clear of all fiens, mortgages, options, charges, title defects, security interests, and similar encumbrances, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned right, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all causes of action (in law or equity), claims, demands, and any other rights for, or arising from any past, present or future infringement, of the Assigned Trademark.

EXECUTED at Guelph this 29th day of January, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 08/24/2018

ENGAGE AGRO CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

RAYMOND HENRY CHYC

Vice Prosiderty

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006421 FRAME: 0939